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Dear Madams/Sir: 

 

Re: Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2021 Capital Budget Application - Customer Service 

System Replacement Project - Request for Public Hearing  

 

The Board is now in receipt of the responses to the requests for information (“RFIs”) filed by 

Newfoundland Power in relation to its 2021 Capital Budget Application - Customer Service System 

Replacement Project. 

 

The Board requests that the Consumer Advocate and Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro advise 

whether they are requesting a public hearing. If so, the areas of concerns to be addressed and the 

basis for the request for a public hearing must be provided to the Board by Monday, December 14, 

2020. Newfoundland Power will be given an opportunity to respond by Wednesday, December 16, 

2020 to any request for a public hearing. The Board will then determine whether a public hearing 

will be scheduled.  

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Hearing Counsel, Maureen 

Greene, Q.C., by email, mgreene@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-3175. 

 

Sincerely, 
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Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary 

Tel: 709-726-8600  /  Website: www.pub.nl.ca  /  E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca 

 

CB/cj 

 
ecc Newfoundland Power Inc. 

Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com 

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 

Consumer Advocate 

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

 


